St Oswald's Church, Croxley Green - November 2017

Wednesday 1st

Thursday 2nd

Friday 3rd

Sunday 5th

Monday 6th

Tuesday 7th

Wednesday 8th

Thursday 9th

Saturday 11th

Sunday 12th

Monday 13th

Tuesday 14th

Wednesday 15th

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

First Friday Tea & Chat St Oswald's Church Hall
We provide tea and cream teas with some table games, you provide the chat

Holy Communion St Oswald's Church

Said communion service

Family Service St Oswald's Church

All Age family service

Companions St Oswald's Church Hall
Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

All Souls Thanksgiving service. St Oswald's Church

To remember those who have died

Youth Clubs joint Firework evening To be confirmed
Fireworks probably church grounds, to be confirmed

Café O St Oswald's Church

Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church

Prayers for the Persecuted Church At the Halls

Prayer group meeting

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Mothers Union St Oswald's Church Hall
Child Contact Centres - Marilyn Grover

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Home Group Chez Thomsons

Bible study group

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Deanery Chapter in church St Oswald's Church
Meeting of Rickmansworth deanery clergy

Mothers Union Shaftesbury Court lounge
Watford Museum - Hailey Baxter

Beetle Drive in aid of Parish Project St Oswald's Church Hall
A fun event for young & old

Holy Communion St Oswald's Church

Said communion service

Family Eucharist St Oswald's Church
Sung communion service

Last day for magazine items St Oswald's Church
Articles and dates for next edition of Parish Magazine

Companions St Oswald's Church Hall
Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

Junior Youth Club St Oswald's Church Hall
Fun and games for 7 to 11 year olds.

Café O St Oswald's Church

Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

9:05am

9:05am

1:30pm

8:00am

10:00am

11:15am

3:00pm

6:30pm

8:30am

3:15pm

9:05am

8:00pm

9:05am

8:00pm

9:05am

12:00pm

2:30pm

5:45pm

8:00am

10:00am

11:00am

11:15am

5:30pm

8:30am

9:05am

9:05am

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 3:30pm

- 9:00am

- 11:00am

- 12:50pm

- 4:15pm

- 9:00pm

-12:10pm

-4:15pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 1:00pm

- 4:00pm

- 8:00pm

- 9:00am

- 11:00am

-11:15am

- 12:50pm

- 7:00pm

-12:10pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00am



Thursday 16th

Saturday 18th

Sunday 19th

Monday 20th

Tuesday 21st

Wednesday
22nd

Thursday 23rd

Sunday 26th

Monday 27th

Tuesday 28th

Wednesday 29th

Thursday 30th

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church 9:05am

Said office of Morning Prayer

Men's Breakfast St Oswald's Church Hall 7:45am
Quentin Phillips “A Latin Primer”

Holy Communion St Oswald's Church 8:00am
Said communion service

Spotlight service St Oswald's Church 10:00am
Service based on the theme of n"The Children's Society"

Companions St Oswald's Church Hall 11:15am
Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

Café O St Oswald's Church 8:30am
Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church

PCC meeting St Oswald's Church Hall 8:00pm
Discussion of matters relating to St Oswald's

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church 9:05am
Said office of Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church 9:05am
Said office of Morning Prayer

Home Group Chez Thomsons 8:00pm
Bible study group

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church 9:05am
Said office of Morning Prayer

T.0.T.O lunch The Rising Sun 12:30pm
Lunch for Those on Their Own

The Network - Discussion Evening 12 Girton Way, Croxley Green 8:15pm

- 10:00am

- 9:15am

- 9:00am

-11:10am

- 12:50pm

-12:10pm

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 2:00pm

- 10:00pm

Open to all ages - a topical discussion around the theme of the most recent contemporary service. Facilitated by someone different

each time and usually involving pudding!

Holy Communion St Oswald's Church 8:00am
Said communion service

Family Eucharist St Oswald's Church 10:00am
Sung communion service

Companions St Oswald's Church Hall 11:15am
Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

Junior Youth Club St Oswald's Church Hall 5:30pm
Fun and games for primary school age children

Senior Youth Club St Oswald's Church Hall 7:00pm
Games and other events for 11 to 18 year olds.

Café O St Oswald's Church 8:30am
Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church

Carols rehearsal St Oswald's Church Hall 8:00pm
Augmented choir

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church 9:05am
Said office of Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church 9:05am
Said office of Morning Prayer

Card Making At the Thomsons' 7:30pm
Social group enjoying craft activity

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church 9:05am

Said office of Morning Prayer

- 9:00am

- 11:00am

- 12:50pm

- 7:00pm

- 8:30pm

-12:10pm

- 9:30pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 9:30pm

- 10:00am



