## St Oswald's Church, Croxley Green - November 2017

Wednesday 1st	Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
Thursday 2nd	Said office of Morning Prayer  Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Said office of Morning Prayer		
Friday 3rd	First Friday Tea & Chat We provide tea and cream teas with some table gar	St Oswald's Church Hall nes, you provide the chat	1:30pm - 3:30pm
Sunday 5th	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am
	Family Service All Age family service	St Oswald's Church	10:00am - 11:00am
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morn	St Oswald's Church Hall ing service	11:15am - 12:50pm
	All Souls Thanksgiving service. To remember those who have died	St Oswald's Church	3:00pm - 4:15pm
	Youth Clubs joint Firework evening Fireworks probably church grounds, to be confirmed	To be confirmed	6:30pm - 9:00pm
Monday 6th	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm
	Prayers for the Persecuted Church Prayer group meeting	At the Halls	3:15pm - 4:15pm
Tuesday 7th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Mothers Union Child Contact Centres - Marilyn Grover	St Oswald's Church Hall	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Wednesday 8th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Home Group Bible study group	Chez Thomsons	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Thursday 9th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Deanery Chapter in church Meeting of Rickmansworth deanery clergy	St Oswald's Church	12:00pm - 1:00pm
	Mothers Union Watford Museum - Hailey Baxter	Shaftesbury Court lounge	2:30pm - 4:00pm
Saturday 11th	Beetle Drive in aid of Parish Project A fun event for young & old	St Oswald's Church Hall	5:45pm - 8:00pm
Sunday 12th	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am
	Family Eucharist Sung communion service	St Oswald's Church	10:00am - 11:00am
	Last day for magazine items Articles and dates for next edition of Parish Magazin	St Oswald's Church	11:00am - 11:15am
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morr	St Oswald's Church Hall ing service	11:15am - 12:50pm
	Junior Youth Club Fun and games for 7 to 11 year olds.	St Oswald's Church Hall	5:30pm - 7:00pm
Monday 13th	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm
Tuesday 14th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
Wednesday 15th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am

Thursday 16th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
Saturday 18th	Men's Breakfast Quentin Phillips "A Latin Primer"	St Oswald's Church Hall	7:45am - 9:15am
Sunday 19th	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am
	Spotlight service Service based on the theme of n"The Children's So	St Oswald's Church  ciety"	10:00am - 11:10am
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the more	St Oswald's Church Hall ning service	11:15am - 12:50pm
Monday 20th	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm
	PCC meeting Discussion of matters relating to St Oswald's	St Oswald's Church Hall	8:00pm - 10:00pm
uesday 21st	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
Wednesday 22nd	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Home Group Bible study group	Chez Thomsons	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Thursday 23rd	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	T.O.T.O lunch Lunch for Those on Their Own	The Rising Sun	12:30pm - 2:00pm
	The Network - Discussion Evening Open to all ages - a topical discussion around the teach time and usually involving pudding!	12 Girton Way, Croxley Green heme of the most recent contemporary service. Facility	8:15pm - 10:00pm ated by someone different
Sunday 26th	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am
	Family Eucharist Sung communion service	St Oswald's Church	10:00am - 11:00am
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the more	St Oswald's Church Hall ning service	11:15am - 12:50pm
	Junior Youth Club Fun and games for primary school age children	St Oswald's Church Hall	5:30pm - 7:00pm
	Senior Youth Club Games and other events for 11 to 18 year olds.	St Oswald's Church Hall	7:00pm - 8:30pm
Monday 27th	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm
	Carols rehearsal Augmented choir	St Oswald's Church Hall	8:00pm - 9:30pm
uesday 28th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
Wednesday 29th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Card Making Social group enjoying craft activity	At the Thomsons'	7:30pm - 9:30pm
hursday 30th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am